4

Edgar Filing: HEALTH CARE REIT INC /DE/ - Form FWP

4

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from this offering will be approximately $278.1 million after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated offering
expenses payable by us. We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering to redeem all of our Series D Cumulative Redeemable Preferred
Stock and Series F Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, and may use any remaining proceeds for general corporate purposes, including
investing in health care and seniors housing properties. Pending such use, the net proceeds may be invested in short-term, investment grade,
interest-bearing securities, certificates of deposit or indirect or guaranteed obligations of the United States.

5

Edgar Filing: HEALTH CARE REIT INC /DE/ - Form FWP

5

CAPITALIZATION

The table below sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2011 on an actual basis, on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance of
20,700,000 shares of common stock in February 2012 and on an as further adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance of shares of Series J
Preferred Stock offered by the prospectus supplement and application of the net proceeds.

December 31, 2011

Actual
As

Adjusted
As Further
Adjusted

(in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 163,482 $ 621,134 $ 624,228

Debt:
  Borrowings under unsecured lines of credit(1) 610,000 5,000 5,000
  Senior notes due 2012 76,853 76,853 76,853
  Senior notes due 2013 300,000 300,000 300,000
  Senior notes due 2015 250,000 250,000 250,000
  Senior notes due 2016 300,000 300,000 300,000
  Senior notes due 2016 400,000 400,000 400,000
  Senior notes due 2017 450,000 450,000 450,000
  Senior notes due 2020 450,000 450,000 450,000
  Senior notes due 2021 450,000 450,000 450,000
  Senior notes due 2022 600,000 600,000 600,000
  Senior notes due 2041 400,000 400,000 400,000
  4.75% convertible senior notes due 2026(2) 125,585 125,585 125,585
  4.75% convertible senior notes due 2027(2) 168,086 168,086 168,086
  3.00% convertible senior notes due 2029(2) 494,403 494,403 494,403
  Secured debt 2,108,384 2,108,384 2,108,384
  Capital lease obligation 83,996 83,996 83,996
  Unamortized premiums/discounts and fair value adjustments (26,555) (26,555) (26,555)

  Total debt 7,240,752 6,635,752 6,635,752
Redeemable noncontrolling interests 33,650 33,650 33,650

Stockholders� equity:
  Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized�50,000,000 shares
Series D Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock; 4,000,000 shares issued and outstanding 100,000 100,000 �(3)
Series F Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock; 7,000,000 shares issued and outstanding 175,000 175,000 �(4)
Series H Cumulative Convertible and Redeemable Preferred Stock; 349,854 shares issued and outstanding 16,667 16,667 16,667
Series I Cumulative Convertible Perpetual Preferred Stock; 14,375,000 shares issued and outstanding 718,750 718,750 718,750
Series J Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock; 11,500,000 shares issued and outstanding � � 287,500
  Common Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized�400,000,000 shares; 192,604,918 shares issued and
192,275,248 shares outstanding, actual; 213,304,918 shares issued and 212,975,248 shares outstanding, as
adjusted(5) 192,299 212,999 212,999
  Capital in excess of par value 7,019,714 8,061,666 8,052,260
  Treasury stock (13,535) (13,535) (13,535)
  Cumulative net income 1,893,806 1,893,806 1,893,806
  Cumulative dividends (2,972,129) (2,972,129) (2,972,129)
  Accumulated other comprehensive income (11,928) (11,928) (11,928)
  Other equity 6,120 6,120 6,120

Total Health Care REIT, Inc. stockholders� equity 7,124,764 8,187,416 8,190,510
Noncontrolling interests 153,883 153,883 153,883

Total equity 7,278,647 8,341,299 8,344,393

Total capitalization $ 14,553,049 $ 15,010,701 $ 15,013,795

Edgar Filing: HEALTH CARE REIT INC /DE/ - Form FWP

6

(1) $5 million was outstanding under our unsecured lines of credit at February 28, 2012.

(2) The amounts shown do not reflect original issue discount pursuant to ASC 470-20, Debt with Conversion and Other Options. Under ASC
470, an entity must separately account for the liability and equity components of

6

Edgar Filing: HEALTH CARE REIT INC /DE/ - Form FWP

7

the convertible debt instruments (such as the convertible senior notes) that may be settled entirely or partially in cash upon conversion in a
manner that reflects the our economic interest cost. The effect of ASC 470 on the accounting for the convertible senior notes is that the
equity component is included in the capital in excess of par value section of stockholders� equity on our consolidated balance sheet and